

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 5749/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2011 in MFA No.21187/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HANUMAGOUDA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akash Jena, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi B. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for delay as well as on the
Special Leave Petition.

Connect with S.L.P. (C) No. 36542 of 2012 - National
Insurance Co. Ltd. vs. Sri Hanumagouda and others.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|
|