

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36542/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2011 in MFA No.21190/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI HANUMAGOUDA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12570 of 2013  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)  
  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the common petitioner submits, and in our view fairly, that similar matter where the amount involved is less than Rs. 5 Lakhs has been dismissed by this Court.

In view of the above, delay in filing SLPs is condoned and these special leave petitions are also dismissed.  
Question of law is kept open.

|(Rajesh Dham) | |(Renu Diwan) |  
|Court Master | |Court Master |